

April 2024

Dear Friend of Sacred Heart St. Francis de Sales School,

On Friday, June 14, 2024, the 22th Annual School of Sacred Heart St. Francis de Sales Golf Tournament ("Sacred Heart Scramble") will take place at Mt. Anthony Country Club.

The tournament will begin with a shotgun start at 1:00 pm. We ask that all golfers check in by 12:30 pm. We will have a BBQ Lunch on the Golf Course, and Awards and a Raffle Auction at completion. The Raffle tickets will be sold in advance & throughout the day (golfers & nongolfers may purchase tickets). Winners need not be present to win.

SHSF School relies heavily on fundraising throughout the year in order to operate. Please know that any level of support is appreciated.

Sponsorship Level	Cost	Recognition for Sponsor
1. Tee Sponsor	\$200/ Tee	Sponsor Sign on Tee
2. Longest Drive Sponsor	\$500	Sign, Ceremony Recognition
3. Closest to the Pin	\$500	Sign, Ceremony Recognition
4. Carts Sponsorhip	\$500	Sign, Ceremony Recognition
Tournament sponsors:		
Platinum / Hole-in-One	\$2500	Special Recognition, Plaque, Tee Sign and one Foursome
Gold / Eagle	\$1500	Special Recognition, Plaque, Tee Sign
Silver / Birdie	\$1000	Special Recognition, Tee Sign
Bronze / Par	\$750	Special Recognition, Tee Sign

Attached is a sign-up sheet for the Scramble. We hope you will consider joining us for this enjoyable Tournament that includes golfers of all skill levels. If you have any questions, ideas or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact us at the numbers provided below. We sincerely thank you in advance for considering this opportunity to support the youth of our community and this excellent school.

In order to allow time to print Tee Signs and banners, please make your check payable to The School of Sacred Heart St. Francis de Sales and mail it in the enclosed envelope by June 1, 2024.

Sincerely,

Jason Morrissey / 802-442-0377 / jasonmorrissey@comcast.net Chrissy Morrissey / 802-681-8247 / chodrickmorrissey@gmail.com Maru León / 802-442-2617 / maru@mtanthonycc.com Gretchen Martinez / 802-598-7281 / brynnemma244@gmail.com